N98000006178

	0:01	O Dixon			
	Bishop Jan Reque	stor's Name	1	•	
	1001 Kilgo	Address	-	00000259 -07/21/98-	_01053002
	Wild wood City/State/Zij	F1 - 34785 Phone #		****131.2	5 ******131.CO
	CORPORATION N.	AME(S) & DOCUMENT N	UMBER(S), (ii	f known):	
	1(Corpor	ation Name)	(Document #)	T <sub>0</sub> 0	
	2(Corpor	ation Name)	(Document #)	LCRE F	DOCT 29
•	3(Corpo	ration Name)	(Document #)	m c	3 17
	4(Corpo	ration Name)	(Document #)	ORIDA	8: 22 TATE
	□ Walk in □	Pick up time	C	ertified Copy	
	Mail out	Will wait Photoco	opy Co	ertificate of Status	
	NEW FILINGS	- AMENDMENTS			
	Profit	Amendment			
	NonProfit	Resignation of R.A., Officer			
	Limited Liability	Change of Registered Agent			
	Domestication	Dissolution/Withdrawal			
	Other	Merger			
	OTHER FILINGS	REGISTRATION QUALIFICATION		28:16	N.
	Annual Report	Foreign		, (n	`
	Fictitious Name	Limited Partnership		* 10°	
L	Name Reservation	Reinstatement		1 En	$\Omega \setminus a$
		Trademark		121	グ <sub>の</sub> \ル'
		Other		7	100
			Г	Examiner's Initials	



## FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

July 22, 1998

BISHOP JAMES A. DIXON 601 KILGORE ST. WILDWOOD, FL 34785

SUBJECT: MIRACLE TEMPLE CHURCH, INC.

Ref. Number: W98000016672

We have received your document for MIRACLE TEMPLE CHURCH, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$131.25. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity. Simply adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable. Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6924.

Letter Number: 698A00038762

Sharon Davis Document Specialist Supervisor

## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF MIRACLE TEMPLE HOUSE OF PRAISE, INC.

98 OCT 29 AM 8
SECKETARY OF STALLARIASSEE, FL

ONE:

The name and address of this principal corporation is Miracle Temple House of Praise, Inc., 602 Kilgore Street, Wildwood, Florida 34785. The corporation is organized pursuant to the FLORIDA Nonprofit Corporation Code

TWO: This corporation is a non-profit religious benefit corporation and is organized to spread the gospel of Jesus Christ. The corporation is organized under the Non-profit Public Benefit Corporation Law for Religious purposes. To establish structured support service for Evangelistic, Economic Development and Other Ministries to support the outreach ministries for the body of Jesus Christ (The Chruch). In accordance with the Doctrine of the corporation creed/by-laws as a pastor to spread the gospel of Jesus Christ. The religious program will consist of Economic Development Programs, but, shall not be limited to: Homelessness, Health Care, Child Care, Youth At High Risk, Tutorial, Land Acquisition, Housing, Job Training, Couseling, Employment and other programs to aid those in need.

**THREE**: The duration of this corporation shall be perpetual, no stock and shall have no members.

FOUR:

The address of the Registered Office is 601 Kilgore Street, Wildwood, Florida 34785, and the name and address of the of

the registered agent of the corporation shall be:

Bishop James A. Dixon

601 Kilgore St.

Wildwood, FL 34785

## FIVE:

(a) This corporation is organized and operated exclusively for Religious purposes within the meaning of Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code.

(b) Not-withstanding any other provision of these Articles, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to carry on (l) by a corporation exempt from federeal income tax under Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code or (2) by a corporation contributions to which are deductible under Section 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code.

FIVE:

The Board of Trustees\Directors are elected in accordance with the By-laws. The name and address of the persons appointed to act as the initial Trustees\Directors of this corporation are:

NAME	ADDRESS
Bishop James A. Dixon	601 Kilgore Street,
President	Wildwood, FL 34785
Cynthia Taylor	423 N. Mills Street
Secretary	Leesburg, FL 32748
Bernard Taylor	423 N. Mills Street
Treasurer	Leesburg, FL 32748

SIX:

The property of this corporation is irrevocably dedicated to Religious, Charitable and Educational purposes and no part of the net income or assets of the organization shall ever inure to the benefit of any director, officer or member thereof or the benefit of any private person.

SEVEN:

On the dissolution or winding up of the corporation, its assets remaining after payment Profit of, or provision for payment of, all debts and liabilities of this corporation, shall be distributed to a nonprofit fund, foundation, or corporation, which is organized and operated exclusively for Religious, Charitable and Educational purposes under Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code. All articles or amendments of the corporation shall be terminated if they conflict with the teaching of Jesus Christ. The above articles is in accordance with the 1st and 14th amendments of the U.S. Constitution.

Executed on June 29, 1998. The name and address of the incorporator of this exporation shall be:

Bishop Jamés A. Dixon 601 Kilgore Street, Wildwood, FL 34785.

## CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

JRSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 607.0501, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE NDERSIGNED CORPORATION, ORGANIZED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF ORIDA, SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT IN DESIGNATING THE REGISTERED FICE/REGISTERED AGENT, IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

The name of the corporation is:	MIRACLE TEMPLE HOUSE OF PRAISE, INC.	n.
The name and address of the regist	ered agent and office is:	
Bisho	p James A. Dixon (NAME)  (NAME)	
601 K	ilgore St.	
(P.O. Box	c or Mail Drop Box NOT ACCEPTABLE)	∏ **3
Wildw	ood, FL 34785	<b>.</b>
	(CITY/STATE/ZIP)	

ing been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated poration at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered at and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes uting to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the ligations of my position as registered agent.

Bilistature) October 24, 1998
(DATE)

DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS, P. O. BOX 6327, TALLAHASSEE, FL 32314